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2 . Week ) Week .
] S LOR Possession Limits From Possession Limits To Lines Blocked e nights e nights EERERE et Wi Work Content Traffic Remarks
9 < From To Ref Ref
= From To
38 Info
38 | HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 [ TWThF |[to| 0440 | TWThF [TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP |TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) PROJECTS ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
38 | HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP [NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) PROJECTS UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
38 | HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP
PROJECTS
38 | HS1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor PROJECTS MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
38 | HS1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor PROJECTS MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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39 Info
39 HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 T™W to| 0515 T™W TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP |NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) PROJECTS UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
39 | HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 T™W to| 0510 TW |TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP
PROJECTS
POST/PREP
DISRUPTIVE WORK
39 HS1 S0400 |Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 T™W to| 0455 T™W TRACK CHRISTMAS PREP |NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor PROJECTS MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.

Electronic copy - uncontrolled when printed




Network Rail

EAS December 2025 to April 2026

Tramsition V1

Page 3 of 20

High Speed ARP Draft Rules —-WK 38 25/26 to 01 26/27 Date:16 August 2024
Section 5 - Midweek Night Possession Plan Summary
2 . Week . Week .
] g LOR Possession Limits From Possession Limits To Lines Blocked e nights e nights EERERE et Wi Work Content Traffic Remarks
5] < From To Ref Ref
= From To
40 Info
40 HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |TRACK POST CHRISTMAS |TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 (International (East) PROJECTS WORKS ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
40 HS1 S0400 (Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |TRACK POST CHRISTMAS |NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) PROJECTS WORKS UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
40 | Hs1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |TRACK POST CHRISTMAS
PROJECTS WORKS
40 | Hs1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |TRACK POST CHRISTMAS |NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
S0130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor PROJECTS WORKS MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
40 | Hs1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F TRACK POST CHRISTMAS |NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
S0130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor PROJECTS WORKS MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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41 Info
41 HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
ocs OCS MTCE PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
41 HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
41 HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE
TRACK POST DISRUPTIVE
PROJECTS WORKS
41 HS1 S0400 |(Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
41 HS1 S0400 |(Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F ocs OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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42 Info
42 HS1 S0400/ |St Pancras International Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ CTRL Relief/ | 0115 S to| 0455 S WHEELS FREE TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410/ CTRL Jns ECML Connection/ Silo Curve/ MAINTENANCE ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
S0420/ NLL Connection/ Temple Mills PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS
S0430/ Link Line/ Dn & Up Ripple TO/FROM NLL OR ECML. NO
S0460/ Lane Chord/ Dn & Up North ACCESS TO/FROM TEMPLE MILLS
S0470/ Kent Line Connection/ Dn & INTERNATIONAL DEPOT
S0480/ Up Waterloo Connection/ Dn (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE DEPOT
S0490 & Up Ashford West Chord/ Dn NOT AFFECTED). NO ACCESS
& Up Ashford East Chord/ BETWEEN DOWN AND UP CTRL
Dollands Moor Freight Chord AND RIPPLE LANE EXCHANGE
SIDINGS. NO ACCESS TO/FROM
EBBSFLEET INTERNATIONAL (HIGH
LEVEL). NO ACCESS TO/FROM
FAWKHAM JN. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM ASHFORD
INTERNATIONAL STATION VIA
WEST OR EAST CHORDS. NO
ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
42 | HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF [S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
OCS MTCE OCS MTCE PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
42 HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF [OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
42 | HS1 S0400 ([Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF [to| 0510 | TWThF [OCS OCS MTCE
42 | HS1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |[to| 0455 | TWTh [OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM

DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA

Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS

Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.

TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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43 Info
43 HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
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44 Info
44 HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
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45 Info
45 | HSs1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
0ocCs OCS MTCE PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
45 | HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
45 | Hst S0400 [Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE
45 | HS1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
45 | HS1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F 0ocCs OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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46 Info
46 | HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 (International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
TRACK AUTOBALLASTER [PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot TRACK DISRUPTIVE PREP |DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
PROJECTS WORKS DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
46 | HS1 S0400 (Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |TRACK AUTOBALLASTER [NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
46 | HS1 S0400 [Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to]| 0510 | TWThF |TRACK AUTOBALLASTER
46 | HS1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |TRACK AUTOBALLASTER [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
S0130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
46 | HS1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F TRACK AUTOBALLASTER [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
S0130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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Key:

Amended

New

Area

LOR

Possession Limits From

Possession Limits To

Lines Blocked

Time
From

Week
nights
From

Time
To

Week
nights
To

Maintenance
Ref

Other Work
Ref

Work Content

Traffic Remarks

Info

5|5 |Week no

HS1

S0400/
S0410/
S0420/
S0430/
S0460/
S0470/
S0480/
S0490

St Pancras International

Cheriton Down and Up
CTRL Jns

Dn & Up CTRL/ CTRL Relief/
ECML Connection/ Silo Curve/
NLL Connection/ Temple Mills
Link Line/ Dn & Up Ripple
Lane Chord/ Dn & Up North
Kent Line Connection/ Dn &
Up Waterloo Connection/ Dn
& Up Ashford West Chord/ Dn
& Up Ashford East Chord/
Dollands Moor Freight Chord

0115

0455

WHEELS FREE
MAINTENANCE

TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM NLL OR ECML. NO
ACCESS TO/FROM TEMPLE MILLS
INTERNATIONAL DEPOT
(MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE DEPOT
NOT AFFECTED). NO ACCESS
BETWEEN DOWN AND UP CTRL
AND RIPPLE LANE EXCHANGE
SIDINGS. NO ACCESS TO/FROM
EBBSFLEET INTERNATIONAL (HIGH
LEVEL). NO ACCESS TO/FROM
FAWKHAM JN. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM ASHFORD
INTERNATIONAL STATION VIA
WEST OR EAST CHORDS. NO
ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN

47

HS1

S0400
S0410

St Pancras
International

Stratford International
(West)

Stratford International
(East)

Temple Mills
International Depot

Dn & Up CTRL

Temple Mills Link Line

0025

0025

TWThF

0440

0440

TWThF

S&T PROJECTS

TRACK

FIBRE OPTICS

AUTOBALLASTER

TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).

47

HS1

S0400

Stratford International
(East)

Southfleet Jn

Dn & Up CTRL

0035

TWThF

0515

TWThF

TRACK

AUTOBALLASTER

NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).

47

HS1

S0400

Southfleet Jn

Ashford West Jn

Dn & Up CTRL

0055

TWThF

0510

TWThF

TRACK

TRACK
PROJECTS

AUTOBALLASTER

DISRUPTIVE PREP
WORK
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47 | HS1 S0400 |Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh [to| 0455 | TWTh |TRACK AUTOBALLASTER [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
S0O130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
47 | H$1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to| 0455 F TRACK AUTOBALLASTER [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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] S LOR Possession Limits From Possession Limits To Lines Blocked e nights e nights EERERE et Wi Work Content Traffic Remarks
o < From To Ref Ref
= From To
48 Info
48 HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
TRACK AUTOBALLASTER |[PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot TRACK POST DISRUPTIVE [DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
PROJECTS WORKS DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
48 | HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |TRACK AUTOBALLASTER |NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
48 | HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |[TRACK MTCE RE-RAILING/IBJ
RENEWALS
TRACK ASHFORD CHORDS
AUTOBALLASTER
48 HS1 S0400 |Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh [to| 0455 | TWTh |TRACK MTCE RE-RAILING/IBJ NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor RENEWALS MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord TRACK ASHFORD CHORDS [EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up AUTOBALLASTER [SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
48 HS1 S0400 |Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to| 0455 F TRACK MTCE RE-RAILING/IBJ NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor RENEWALS MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord TRACK ASHFORD CHORDS [EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up AUTOBALLASTER [SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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49 Info
49 | Hs1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF [S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
0ocCs OCS MTCE PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
49 | HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
49 | Hs1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE
TRACK DISRUPTIVE POST
PROJECTS WORKS
49 | Hs1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
49 | HSs1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F ocCs OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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50 Info
50 HS1 S0400/ |St Pancras International Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ CTRL Relief/ | 0115 S to| 0455 S WHEELS FREE TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410/ CTRL Jns ECML Connection/ Silo Curve/ MAINTENANCE ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
S0420/ NLL Connection/ Temple Mills PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS
S0430/ Link Line/ Dn & Up Ripple TO/FROM NLL OR ECML. NO
S0460/ Lane Chord/ Dn & Up North ACCESS TO/FROM TEMPLE MILLS
S0470/ Kent Line Connection/ Dn & INTERNATIONAL DEPOT
S0480/ Up Waterloo Connection/ Dn (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE DEPOT
S0490 & Up Ashford West Chord/ Dn NOT AFFECTED). NO ACCESS
& Up Ashford East Chord/ BETWEEN DOWN AND UP CTRL
Dollands Moor Freight Chord AND RIPPLE LANE EXCHANGE
SIDINGS. NO ACCESS TO/FROM
EBBSFLEET INTERNATIONAL (HIGH
LEVEL). NO ACCESS TO/FROM
FAWKHAM JN. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM ASHFORD
INTERNATIONAL STATION VIA
WEST OR EAST CHORDS. NO
ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
50 | HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF [S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
OoCs OCS MTCE PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
50 HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF [OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
50 | HS1 S0400 ([Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF [to| 0510 | TWThF [OCS OCS MTCE
50 | HS1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |[to| 0455 | TWTh [OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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Amended

Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM

DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA

Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS

Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.

TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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51 Info
51 HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
ocs OCS MTCE PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
51 HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
51 HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE
TRACK DISRUPTIVE PREP
PROJECTS WORK
51 HS1 S0400 |(Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
51 HS1 S0400 |(Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F ocs OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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52 Info
52 | HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER |PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
52 | HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER |[NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
52 | HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER
52 | HS1 S0400 |(Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER |[NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
52 | HS1 S0400 |(Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER |[NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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53 Info
53 | HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF |S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER [PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
53 | HS$1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF |to| 0515 | TWThF |TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER [NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
53 | HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |TRACK SPRINTER
TAMPING
TRACK
PROJECTS POST DISRUTPIVE
WORK
53 | HS1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
53 | HS1 S0400 (Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F TRACK SPRINTER TAMPER [NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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1 Info
1 HS1 S0400 (St Pancras Stratford International Dn & Up CTRL 0025 | TWThF |to| 0440 | TWThF [S&T PROJECTS FIBRE OPTICS TRAINS MAY BE STABLED IN
S0410 |International (East) ST.PANCRAS INTERNATIONAL
ocs OCS MTCE PLATFORMS. NO ACCESS TO
Stratford International Temple Mills Temple Mills Link Line 0025 0440 TEMPLE MILLS INTERNATIONAL
(West) International Depot DEPOT (MOVEMENTS WITHIN THE
DEPOT NOT AFFECTED).
1 HS1 S0400 |Stratford International Southfleet Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0035 | TWThF [to| 0515 | TWThF [OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS BETWEEN DOWN AND
(East) UP CTRL AND RIPPLE LANE
EXCHANGE SIDINGS. NO ACCESS
TO/FROM EBBSFLEET
INTERNATIONAL (HIGH LEVEL).
1 HS1 S0400 (Southfleet Jn Ashford West Jn Dn & Up CTRL 0055 | TWThF |to| 0510 | TWThF |OCS OCS MTCE
1 HS1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0055 | TWTh |to| 0455 | TWTh |OCS OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
S0O130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
1 HS1 S0400 [Ashford East Jn Cheriton Down and Up Dn & Up CTRL/ 0115 F to | 0455 F OCs OCS MTCE NO ACCESS TO/FROM DOLLANDS
SO130 CTRL Jns Dollands Moor MOOR YARD VIA DOLLANDS MOOR
Freight Chord EAST JN. ACCESS TO/FROM
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD VIA
Dollands Moor Yard Jn CTRL/Eurotunnel Dn Fast OR Up Slow/ Up SALTWOOD JN OR VIA DOLLANDS
Boundary CTRL MOOR YARD JN NOT AFFECTED.
TRAIN MOVEMENTS WITHIN
DOLLANDS MOOR YARD NOT
AFFECTED.
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